506072833 05/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6119548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDAL M. HILL	03/24/2020
LAKIA M. CHAMPAGNE	03/11/2020
NATHAN L. LETT	05/20/2020
KEITH INGRAM DISMUKE	03/11/2020
DAVID GERMACK	05/22/2020
MELINDA SOEUNG	03/23/2020
NICOLE MAST	03/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLOTEK CHEMISTRY, LLC
Street Address:	10603 W. SAM HOUSTON PKWY N.
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15888608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(617)646-8646			
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	617.6	.646.8000		
Email:	mchiusano@wolfgreenfield.com			
Correspondent Name:	WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.			
Address Line 1:	600 ATLANTIC AVENUE			
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C1408.7000		C1408.70006US06		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MELANIE CHIUSANO		
SIGNATURE:		/Melanie Chiusano/		

DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020
Total Attachments: 9	
source=C140870006US06-ASI-RHW-1#	#page1.tif
source=C140870006US06-ASI-RHW-1#	#page2.tif
source=C140870006US06-ASI-RHW-1#	#page3.tif
source=C140870006US06-ASI-RHW-1#	#page4.tif
source=C140870006US06-ASI-RHW-1#	#page5.tif
source=C140870006US06-ASI-RHW-1#	#page6.tif
source=C140870006US06-ASI-RHW-1#	#page7.tif
source=C140870006US06-ASI-RHW-1#	#page8.tif
source=C140870006US06-ASI-RHW-1#	#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Flotek Chemistry, LLC, an Oklahoma Limited Liability 1. Company having a place of business at 10603 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N., Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77064, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2018, under No. 15/888,608, bearing Attorney Docket No. C1408.70006US06, and entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN OIL AND/OR GAS WELLS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

 Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

7942769.1

Attorney Docket No. C1408.70006US06

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

7942769.1

3/24/2020

Randal M.

Inventor:

Address: 79 Ember Pines Court The Woodlands, Texas 77384

Citizenship: US

eras STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF , $\mathcal{W}\mathcal{O}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, On this day of , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Randal M. Hill personally appeared identification, which were to be the person who signed the preceding or atlached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge

and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

PERSONALIZED SEAL

CARLA GEMELLI Notary Pi STATE OF My Comm. Exp Notary ID # 12	ublic TEXAS 07-12-22 1929072-1	
	Notary Public's Signature	
My commission expires:	7/12/22	

1/2020

Inventer: Lakia M. Champagne

Address: 34 Butternut Grove Place The Woodlands, Texas 77375

Citizenship: US

exas STATE/COMMONWEALTH, OF COUNTY OF ¥ ¥ Ť. Th day of 2020 , before me, the undersigned notary public, On this proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared Lakia M. Champagne identification, which were TXXA Drivers license to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

PERSONALIZED SEAL

STEOFTER STEOFT My commission expires: 9 กว ก

5/20/20

Date

Inventor: Nathan L 14831 CROSS STONE Address: 16407 Kendons Way Lane-

Cypress, Texas 77429

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Harris COUNTY OF 20M2020 , before me, the undersigned notary public, On this day of , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared Nathan Lett identification, which were Drivers License RXAS to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

PERSONALIZED SEAL



2 h 2 c

lotary Public's Signature

09

My commission expires:

7942769.1

3-11-2020	Kath Ino	nu Dismila	
Date	Inventor: Keith Ingram Dishu	ke	
	Address: <u>2230-Long Oove Ci</u>	1910 - 9356 Gienda R	bad KU
	^{X, 11} Katy, Texas 77450	8680 - Germantown, Mi	38134-6707
	Citizenship: US		
STATE/COMMONWEAL,TH OF	TA		
COUNTY OF Shelby -	<u> </u>		
On this 11th day of 1	larch , 2020, before me, the i	undersigned notary public,	
		ugh satisfactory evidence of	
	ers License accing or attached document in my press		<u>,</u>
그는 그는 것 같아요. 그는 것 같아요. 그는 것 같아요. 그는 것 같아요. 가지 않아요. 가지 않	nent are truthful and accurate to the best		
	that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its		
	and the second se		
	ATK JOYA		
PERSONALIZED SEAL	STATE OF Y		
	(TENNESSEE)		
	1945 - Mart		
	184 COO		
744			
Same of	11 hans		
- Constant	Notary Public & Signature	•	
My commission expires: 1 -	-17-71		
	1/ ~		

7942769.1

22, New 2020		
Date	Inventor:	bavj
	Addroop	AADO

Inventor: David Germack Address: 4400 College Park Drive, #831 The Woodlands, Texas 77384

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF:				
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,		
personally appeared	David Germack		ared David Germack proved to me through sa		, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	ere				
to be the person who s	signed the preceding o	r attached	d document in my presence and swore or affirmed		
to me that the contents	s of the document are	truthful ar	id accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge		

and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

PERSONALIZED SEAL

Notary Public's Signature

My commission expires:

7942769.1

3/23/20		Melinda	Low
Date	Augeneen biev Inventor:	Melinda Soeung	
	NOR LEVING INSTRUCTION	1022 Fallbrook Drive	U.
	ANTE OF AT AMERICAN SERV	Houston, Texas 77038	
	Citizenship:	US	

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	Texus	>	BO STEREWARDSERFORDTATIS
COUNTY OF NAME			
On this 22 day of	March . 2	Tanina and a second	the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	TEXAS C	WINER 1.	presence and swore or affirmed
to be the person who signed the	e preceding or attached	document in my	presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the de			
and belief and acknowledged to	me that (he) (she) sig	ned it voluntarily f	or its stated purpose. And the set

PERSONALIZED SEAL

us en suiture della their

ELIZABETH DIAGÓ Notary ID #128610065 My Commission Expires May 4, 2023

Notary Public's Signature

My commission expires:

<u>202.3</u> debute positivos y 6

7942769.1

1000

리우한 도둑이 다

Date

Inventor: Nicole Mast Address: 3314 Angels Rest Court Spring, Texas 77373

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONW&ALTH OF COUNTY OF before me, the undersigned notary public, On this day of , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared Nicole Mast WMOYLE identification, which were NA. to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

PERSONALIZED SEAL



Notary Public's Signature

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 052734 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 05/22/2020

7942769.1